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1 Lucie Plevova Phoenix Japan 8,9 9,3 9,0 0,0 27,20 7,8 8,3 8,3 0,0 24,40 8,0 8,5 8,6 0,0 25,10 25,57 4

3 Claudia Moser Vaju Switzerland 8,0 7,0 7,9 0,0 22,90 7,0 7,0 7,9 0,0 21,90 8,5 7,8 8,5 0,0 24,80 23,20 19

4 Barbora Koblihová Ocean Wind Dajevera Czech Republic 7,9 7,2 7,1 0,0 22,20 7,2 7,9 7,8 0,0 22,90 7,7 7,6 7,5 0,0 22,80 22,63 25

5 Christiane Christiane Hanchir Capi Belgium 7,0 6,3 6,4 0,0 19,70 7,1 7,3 7,8 0,0 22,20 7,8 7,4 7,4 0,0 22,60 21,50 31

6 Louise Vig Cherie Denmark 7,4 6,9 6,7 0,0 21,00 6,8 7,6 7,6 0,0 22,00 7,7 7,7 8,0 0,0 23,40 22,13 28

8 Lusy Imbergerova Rysa Italy 9,5 9,5 9,4 0,0 28,40 8,5 8,8 8,8 0,0 26,10 8,5 8,6 8,6 0,0 25,70 26,73 1

9 Melanie Felix Ayden Germany 8,5 8,8 8,2 0,0 25,50 7,0 7,5 7,7 0,0 22,20 7,6 7,9 7,8 0,0 23,30 23,67 14

10 Anastasiia Beaumont Yuki France 9,4 9,2 9,3 0,0 27,90 7,9 8,2 8,2 0,0 24,30 8,3 8,2 8,5 0,0 25,00 25,73 2

11 Karin Baumann Kira Switzerland 8,101 8,2 8,8 0,0 25,1 7,1 7,5 8 0,0 22,6 7,5 7,6 7,5 0,0 22,6 23,43 16

12 Hana Pulkertová Appolo Brixa´s family Czech Republic 8,6 8,4 8,2 0,0 25,20 7,5 8,1 8,0 0,0 23,60 7,8 7,8 7,9 0,0 23,50 24,10 10

13 Lut De Block Fire ‘n Ice Vom Alten Morgenstern Belgium 8,6 8,0 7,8 0,0 24,40 7,9 8,0 8,3 0,0 24,20 7,6 7,8 7,5 0,0 22,90 23,83 12

14 Dorte Olesen Carlo Denmark 7,9 5,6 6,5 0,0 20,00 6,5 7,0 7,9 0,0 21,40 7,5 6,8 7,8 0,0 22,10 21,17 33

15 Desiree van Zon Tess The Netherlands 8,2 7,7 7,8 0,0 23,70 7,6 7,8 8,1 0,0 23,50 7,5 7,5 7,3 0,0 22,30 23,17 21

16 Ewa Michrowska Zozo Poland 7,2 5,7 7,4 0,1 20,20 5,9 5,7 7,1 0,0 18,70 7,5 6,5 7,3 0,0 21,30 20,07 35

17 Adrienn Bernadett Bárdos Mia Hungary 7,6 7,8 7,7 0,0 23,10 6,8 7,5 7,8 0,0 22,10 6,5 6,2 6,5 0,0 19,20 21,47 32

18 Laura Faraoni Noir del Mulino Prudenza Italy 8,1 7,7 7,6 0,1 23,30 6,6 7,2 7,4 0,0 21,20 7,3 7,3 7,0 0,0 21,60 22,03 29

19 Carina Bogner Bennet Germany 7,6 7,8 7,4 0,0 22,80 6,8 7,6 7,7 0,0 22,10 7,3 7,3 7,3 0,0 21,90 22,27 26

20 Roni Sagi Pessah Israel 8,3 8,4 8,9 0,7 24,90 7,0 7,5 8,0 0,3 22,20 8,3 8,3 8,8 0,1 25,30 24,13 9

21 Alexandra Creusot D'Hendi France 8,9 8,8 8,8 0,1 26,40 7,4 7,9 7,8 0,0 23,10 7,6 7,8 8,2 0,0 23,60 24,37 7

22 Saskia Holderegger Skju Switzerland 7,4 7,8 7,8 0,3 22,70 6,8 7,1 7,2 0,1 21,00 6,7 7,0 7,5 0,0 21,20 21,63 30

23 Monika Zapletalová Mayby Simple Elegance Czech Republic 8,7 7,3 8,5 0,0 24,50 7,1 7,5 7,7 0,0 22,30 7,5 7,0 7,3 0,0 21,80 22,87 22

24 Herlinde Jans Sharilin Kiki Belgium 9,5 9,3 9,5 0,0 28,30 7,9 8,5 8,7 0,0 25,10 7,2 7,7 8,5 0,0 23,40 25,60 3

25 Trine Castella Nielsen Joey Denmark 8,7 6,7 7,7 0,0 23,10 7,4 7,3 7,7 0,0 22,40 7,8 7,2 7,6 0,0 22,60 22,70 24

26 Martyna Figiel Lucky Poland 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,00 DNS

27 Orsolya Kriz Josephine Hungary 8,7 8,8 9,0 0,0 26,50 7,2 7,4 7,9 0,0 22,50 7,4 7,4 7,3 0,0 22,10 23,70 13

28 Gloria Allasia Frida Italy 9,5 9,4 8,7 0,0 27,60 7,7 7,7 7,9 0,0 23,30 8,3 8,5 8,5 0,0 25,30 25,40 5

29 Pia Overhoff Louis Germany 8,0 9,3 8,8 0,0 26,10 7,1 7,4 7,7 0,0 22,20 7,0 7,7 7,3 0,0 22,00 23,43 17

30 Michiko Matsuura Missy Japan 9,3 9,1 9,1 0,0 27,50 7,0 7,5 7,7 0,0 22,20 8,1 8,1 8,2 0,0 24,40 24,70 6

31 Monika Siegl Lilly Austria 6,5 5,2 6,9 0,0 18,60 6,1 5,6 7,1 0,0 18,80 6,6 6,3 6,7 0,0 19,60 19,00 36

32 Karin Baumann Joya Switzerland 9,1 8,6 9,3 0,0 27,00 7,2 7,2 7,8 0,0 22,20 7,6 7,6 7,7 0,0 22,90 24,03 11

33 Matěj Zapletal Diamond Fizzy Wonderful Dream Czech Republic 8,9 8,5 9,6 0,5 26,50 6,9 6,6 7,4 0,0 20,90 7,3 7,2 7,8 0,2 22,10 23,17 20

34 Elke Boxoen Wicked Belgium 0,0 0,00 0,0 0,00 0,00 0,00 DNS

35 Annette Klink Dalgaard Hallie Denmark 4,8 5,1 6,2 0,5 15,60 6,0 5,5 7,3 0,0 18,80 6,0 6,0 7,0 0,1 18,90 17,77 37

36 Petra Barborová Frrr Via Bohemica Slovakia 8,3 8,0 7,3 0,0 23,60 7,0 8,0 7,0 0,0 22,00 7,5 7,7 7,5 0,0 22,70 22,77 23

37 Jagoda Piec VRAU Wartownik Wiatru Poland 8,2 8,0 7,4 0,2 23,40 7,2 7,0 7,3 0,0 21,50 7,2 7,2 7,2 0,0 21,60 22,17 27

38 Katalin Varga Milli Hungary 8,4 8,7 8,7 0,0 25,80 7,2 7,0 7,7 0,0 21,90 7,6 7,8 7,5 0,0 22,90 23,53 15

39 Matteo Allegri Django Italy 9,2 9,2 9,7 0,1 28,00 7,1 7,1 7,8 0,0 22,00 7,6 7,7 7,8 0,0 23,10 24,37 8

40 Sandra Runft Epi Germany 7,5 7,3 7,3 0,2 21,90 6,3 5,9 6,9 0,0 19,10 7,0 7,2 7,3 0,0 21,50 20,83 34

7 Christine Elisabeth Bérczes Meredith Hungary 8,4 8,9 8,7 0,0 26,00 6,9 6,5 7,3 0,0 20,70 7,7 7,8 8,0 0,0 23,50 23,40 18
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Place First Name Last Name Dog's Name Country Total

1 Lusy Imbergerova Rysa Italy 26,73

2 Anastasiia Beaumont Yuki France 25,73

3 Herlinde Jans Sharilin Kiki Belgium 25,60

4 Lucie Plevova Phoenix Japan 25,57

5 Gloria Allasia Frida Italy 25,40

6 Michiko Matsuura Missy Japan 24,70

7 Alexandra Creusot D'Hendi France 24,37

8 Matteo Allegri Django Italy 24,37

9 Roni Sagi Pessah Israel 24,13

10 Hana Pulkertová Appolo Brixa´s family Czech Republic 24,10

11 Karin Baumann Joya Switzerland 24,03

12 Lut De Block Fire ‘n Ice Vom Alten Morgenstern Belgium 23,83

13 Orsolya Kriz Josephine Hungary 23,70

14 Melanie Felix Ayden Germany 23,67

15 Katalin Varga Milli Hungary 23,53

16 Karin Baumann Kira Switzerland 23,43

17 Pia Overhoff Louis Germany 23,43

18 Christine Elisabeth Bérczes Meredith Hungary 23,40

19 Claudia Moser Vaju Switzerland 23,20

20 Matěj Zapletal Diamond Fizzy Wonderful Dream Czech Republic 23,17

21 Desiree van Zon Tess The Netherlands 23,17

22 Monika Zapletalová Mayby Simple Elegance Czech Republic 22,87

23 Petra Barborová Frrr Via Bohemica Slovakia 22,77

24 Trine Castella Nielsen Joey Denmark 22,70

25 Barbora Koblihová Ocean Wind Dajevera Czech Republic 22,63

26 Carina Bogner Bennet Germany 22,27

27 Jagoda Piec VRAU Wartownik Wiatru Poland 22,17

28 Louise Vig Cherie Denmark 22,13

29 Laura Faraoni Noir del Mulino Prudenza Italy 22,03

30 Saskia Holderegger Skju Switzerland 21,63

31 Christiane Christiane Hanchir Capi Belgium 21,50

32 Adrienn Bernadett Bárdos Mia Hungary 21,47

33 Dorte Olesen Carlo Denmark 21,17

34 Sandra Runft Epi Germany 20,83

35 Ewa Michrowska Zozo Poland 20,07

36 Monika Siegl Lilly Austria 19,00

37 Annette Klink Dalgaard Hallie Denmark 17,77



Country Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Sum Place

Italy 26,7 22,0 25,4 24,4 76,50 1

Belgium 21,5 23,8 25,6 0,0 70,90 2

Switzerland 23,2 23,4 21,6 24,0 70,60 3 * higher score in Music & Interpretation

Hungary 23,4 21,5 23,7 23,5 70,60 4

Czech Republic 22,6 24,1 22,9 23,2 70,20 5

Germany 23,7 22,3 23,4 20,8 69,40 6

Denmark 22,1 21,2 22,7 17,8 66,00 7
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1 Gloria Allasia Frida 8,5 8,7 9,0 0,0 26,20 7,6 7,9 8,0 0,0 23,50 8,0 8,4 8,4 0,0 24,80 24,83

2 Alexandra Creusot D'Hendi 8,5 8,8 9,2 0,1 26,40 7,2 7,9 7,8 0,0 22,90 7,2 7,5 8,0 0,0 22,70 24,00

3 Hana Pulkertová Appolo Brixa´s family 8,9 8,8 9,1 0,0 26,80 7,8 7,8 8,0 0,0 23,60 8,0 7,9 8,0 0,0 23,90 24,77

4 Roni Sagi Pessah 8,8 8,7 9,3 1,5 25,30 7,4 7,6 8,0 0,1 22,90 8,5 8,3 9,0 0,3 25,50 24,57

5 Herlinde Jans Sharilin Kiki 9,2 8,9 9,6 0,0 27,70 8,0 8,5 8,8 0,0 25,30 8,0 8,1 8,8 0,0 24,90 25,97

6 Matteo Allegri Django 8,8 8,8 9,4 0,0 27,00 7,3 7,1 7,8 0,0 22,20 8,1 7,8 8,5 0,0 24,40 24,53

7 Anastasiia Beaumont Yuki 9,6 9,2 9,6 0,0 28,40 8,0 8,3 8,1 0,0 24,40 8,6 8,5 9,0 0,0 26,10 26,30

8 Lusy Imbergerova Rysa 9,9 9,7 9,5 0,0 29,10 8,2 8,8 8,5 0,0 25,50 8,3 8,6 8,5 0,0 25,40 26,67

9 Lucie Plevova Phoenix 8,7 9,0 9,2 0,0 26,90 7,4 8,3 8,0 0,0 23,70 7,6 8,0 8,2 0,0 23,80 24,80

10 Michiko Matsuura Missy 9,0 9,0 8,9 0,2 26,70 7,0 7,7 7,9 0,0 22,60 8,1 8,1 8,3 0,0 24,50 24,60

Nóra Karliyk Annette Söll Esther von Oorschot-Niemeijer



Place First Name Last Name Dog's Name

Qualification 

Score Final Score Overall Score

1 Lusy Imbergerova Rysa 26,73 26,67 53,40

2 Anastasiia Beaumont Yuki 25,73 26,30 52,03

3 Herlinde Jans Sharilin Kiki 25,60 25,97 51,57

4 Lucie Plevova Phoenix 25,57 24,80 50,37

5 Gloria Allasia Frida 25,40 24,83 50,23

6 Michiko Matsuura Missy 24,70 24,60 49,30

7 Matteo Allegri Django 24,37 24,53 48,90

8 Hana Pulkertová Appolo Brixa´s family 24,10 24,77 48,87

9 Roni Sagi Pessah 24,13 24,57 48,70

10 Alexandra Creusot D'Hendi 24,37 24,00 48,37


